






 

Berklee College of Music | 1140 Boylston Street | Boston, MA 02215 USA 
(e) globalprograms@berklee.edu (t) +1-617-747-2700 (w) www.berklee.edu/global 

 
 

Berklee Global Partners 
Extension of Agreement of Partnership 

 

This Extension Agreement is executed by and between Berklee College of Music, Inc. and 
Escuela de Música Contemporánea (collectively, the “Parties”), with respect to the Agreement of 
Partnership, Berklee Global Partners, as amended, entered into by the Parties on September 1, 
2022, with a current end date of August 31, 2024. 
 
The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the Agreement for Membership, including any 
associated Credit Transfer Agreement, amendments or addenda thereto, for an additional period 
ending August 31, 2026. 
 
This Extension Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall 
be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same 
instrument. 
 
In witness thereof, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals as of the date first written 
above. 
 
 
BERKLEE COLLEGE OF MUSIC, INC.  ESCUELA DE MÚSICA 
       CONTEMPORÁNEA 

 

        

____________________________   ____________________________________ 
By: David Bogen, Ph.D.    By: Marcelo Braga Saralegui 
Its: Interim President / Executive Vice President Its: Director 
Provost 
 
Date:       Date: August 12, 2024 

Heidi James
Aug., 26, 2024


	Articulation_Agreement_EMC
	2024-2026 BGP EMC Berklee Global Partner Agreement Extension

